

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0116135
Date 25 January 2016

Nursery Place

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I request the local authority to provide me with the following information.

The average weekly cost in the local authority for:

- a) a part-time (25 hours) nursery place for a child under 2?
[£97.50 current rate.](#)
- b) a part-time (25 hours) nursery place for a child aged 2 or over?
[£97.50 current rate.](#)
- c) part-time (25 hours) childcare with a childminder for a child under 2?
[£93.50 current rate.](#)
- d) part-time (25 hours) childcare with a childminder aged 2 or over?
[£93.50 current rate.](#)

I would like this data for the current financial year and for 2009/10.

[The 2009 Childcare sufficiency assessment survey results stated that the average cost per day for childcare was £26 - £29.99.](#)

[Therefore we would anticipate that 25 hours would have been at a cost of approximately £75.00.](#)

[This is not broken down by provider type.](#)